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First
Name

Last Name
Chapter Status Address City State Zip 

(D) -
Day
Phone

(E) -
Evening
Phone

(C) -
Cell Email Classification Primary

Position
Secondary
Position

Year Start
Officiating

1 David Bach Western
New
England

Active 11 Keystone
Ct 

Albany NY 12205 518-
210-
2382 

518-
210-
2382 

518-
210-
2382 

dbach2@verizon.net Field Official Head Line
Judge 

Line
Judge 

2013 

2 Chris Borders Western
New
England

Active 21 Mellon St Springfield MA 01104 413-
747-
3865 

413-
478-
3666 

413-
478-
3666 

cborders2312@gmail.com Field Official Head Line
Judge 

Line
Judge 

2016 

3 William
Todd

Boyd Western
New
England

Active 37 Carmen
Dr. 

Poughkeepsie NY 12603-
5439 

435-
7942 

462-
0094 

489-
5824 

wtboyd@optonline.net Field Official Referee Back
Judge 

 

4 Ronald
E

Buelow Western
New
England

Active 41 Bank St Ware MA 01082-
1158 

413-
967-
3460 

413-
967-
3460 

413-
531-
6861 

rebuelow@comcast.net ECO Clock
Operator 

Play Clock
Operator 

 

5 Jason Capogna Western
New
England

Active 476 Bunker
Hill Road 

Nassau NY 12123 518-
944-
5128 

518-
944-
5128 

518-
944-
5128 

jcap74@gmail.com Field Official 0 0  

6 Rich Clark Western
New
England

Active 473 River
Road 

Deerfield MA 01342 413-
537-
4738 

413-
773-
8256 

413-
537-
4738 

rclark6560@comcast.net Associate 0 0  

7 Peter Collins Western
New
England

Active 676 Stewart
Rd S 

Mount Holly VT 05758 802-
770-
9570 

802-
259-
3400 

802-
770-
9570 

rlc5@vermontel.net Field Official 0 0  

8 Arthur
J.

Courtney Western
New
England

Active 194 Cold
Spring Rd 

Williamstown MA 01267 413-
458-
9525 

413-
458-
3277 

 ajcourtney@msn.com ECO Clock
Operator 

Play Clock
Operator 

 

9 Marty Cross Western
New
England

Active 66
Willowbrook
Drive 

Springfield MA 01129 609-
332-
9766 

609-
332-
9766 

609-
332-
9766 

crossm98@gmail.com Field Official Head Line
Judge 

Line
Judge 

 

10 Dennis Desmond Western
New
England

Active 50 Middle
Street 

Florence MA 01062 413-
270-
5654 

413-
270-
5654 

413-
270-
5654 

denniscdesmond@gmail.com ECO Clock
Operator 

Play Clock
Operator 

 

11 Ed Dubish Western
New
England

Active 134 Corey
Colonial 

Agawam MA 01001 413-
262-
9602 

413-
262-
9602 

413-
262-
9602 

edubish@yahoo.com Field Official 0 0  

12 Jason Farnsworth Western
New
England

Active 244 E. Main
St. 

North Adams MA 01247 413-
281-
9174 

413-
346-
8569 

413-
281-
9174 

jsfarns@gmail.com Field Official 0 0 2005 

13 Bryan
P.

Fortier Western
New
England

Active 12 Downer
Lane 

Jericho VT 05465 802-
872-
1926 

802-
310-
4740 

802-
310-
4740 

bfortier@FoodScienceCorp.com Field Official 0 0  

14 Justin Fortier Western
New
England

Active 124 Max
Gray Rd 

Plainfield VT 05667-
4409 

413-
526-
2785 

508-
450-
2499 

508-
450-
2499 

fortier03@yahoo.com Field Official Side
Judge 

0 2008 

15 Mark Gazaille,
Sr.

Western
New
England

Active 65 Versailles
St. 

North Adams MA 01247 413-
443-
7220
x1133 

413-
663-
4679 

413-
663-
4679 

markg31@icloud.com Field Official 0 0  

16 Chris Junjulas Western
New
England

Active 31 Redfield
Park 

Clifton Park NY 12065-
1673 

518-
669-
7115 

518-
669-
7115 

518-
669-
7115 

cjunjulas@gmail.com Replay
Official 

0 0  

17 Kevin Labas Western
New
England

Active 85 Ernst Rd Gansevoort NY 12831 518-
703-
3972 

518-
703-
3972 

518-
703-
3972 

kevin.labas@gmail.com  0 0 2019 

18 Kevin Landry Western
New
England

Active 73 Dale
Street 

Chicopee MA 01020 860-
992-
8661 

413-
530-
5032 

413-
530-
5032 

kevinlandry44@gmail.com Field Official 0 0  

19 Eric Lewis Western
New
England

Active 42 S Second
Ave 

Broadalbin NY 12025 518-
488-
2169 

518-
488-
2169 

518-
488-
2169 

e.lewis.csc@gmail.com Field Official   2006 
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20 Walter Lippmann Western
New
England

Active 21 Praise
Lane 

Glenville NY 12302 518-
949-
3159 

518-
949-
3159 

518-
949-
3159 

wlipp2@gmail.com Field Official   1998 

21 Dudley Macharie Western
New
England

Active 736 Bradley
Road 

Springfield MA 01109 413-
777-
6495 

413-
777-
6495 

413-
777-
6495 

dmacharie@gmail.com    2010 

22 Bill Mara Western
New
England

Active 202 Velma
Ave 

Pittsfield MA 01201-
8100 

413-
445-
5501 

413-
445-
5501 

413-
446-
2425 

wbmara@hotmail.com Associate Observer Observer 1960 

23 Antonio Marcella Western
New
England

Active 16 Marcella
Way 

Dalton MA 01226 413-
446-
6772 

413-
684-
2495 

413-
446-
6772 

amarcella@aol.com Field Official 0 0  

24 Mike McMillen Western
New
England

Active 51 Whitaker
Dr 

Cohoes NY 12047 518-
396-
0799 

518-
396-
0799 

518-
396-
0799 

mmcmillen328@gmail.com ECO Clock
Operator 

Play Clock
Operator 

 

25 Michael
D.

Mentis Western
New
England

Active P.O. Box
108 

Guilderland NY 12084-
0108 

518-
630-
8496 

518-
382-
9539 

518-
630-
8496 

mdmentis@aol.com ECO Clock
Operator 

Play Clock
Operator 

 

26 Ted Minissale Western
New
England

Active 1 Denny Rd Guilderland NY 12084 518-
266-
4903 

518-
928-
7950 

518-
928-
7950 

tminissale@gmail.com Field Official 0 0 2018 

27 Jeffrey Muha Western
New
England

Active 82 Clipp Rd. Delmar NY 12054-
5301 

518-
928-
8034 

518-
928-
8034 

518-
928-
8034 

jeffrey.muha@gmail.com Field Official Back
Judge 

Field
Judge 

2008 

28 Keith Nesbitt Western
New
England

Active 490 MIDDLE
STREET 

Amherst MA 01002 319-
621-
2852 

319-
621-
2852 

319-
621-
2852 

k_nesbitt2001@yahoo.com Field Official 0 0  

29 Jeremy
J.

Ortiz Western
New
England

Active 14 Eastview
Dr Apt 9 

Watervliet NY 12189 347-
593-
1143 

347-
593-
1143 

347-
593-
1143 

jortiz1498@gmail.com Field Official 0 0 2019 

30 Anthony Pellan Western
New
England

Active 25 Canal
Bank Rd 

Windsor
Locks 

CT 06096 413-
577-
1399 

413-
577-
1399 

413-
577-
1399 

anthonyppellan14@gmail.com    2018 

31 Brian Planz Western
New
England

Active 20 Santa
Lane 

Schenectady NY 12306 518-
860-
4462 

518-
860-
4462 

518-
860-
4462 

planzbrian7@gmail.com  Wing  2014 

32 James Quenneville Western
New
England

Active 135 Letendre
Ave 

Ludlow MA 01056-
1836 

413-
583-
3999 

413-
583-
3999 

413-
297-
1587 

jpqetal@aol.com ECO Clock
Operator 

Play Clock
Operator 

1988 

33 John P. Rauseo Western
New
England

Active 54 White
Oaks Drive 

Longmeadow MA 01106 413-
219-
3988 

413-
219-
3988 

413-
219-
3988 

jprauseo@comcast.net Field Official 0 0  

34 Matt Sackstein Western
New
England

Active 58 North
East St. 

Amherst MA 01002 516-
426-
6836 

516-
426-
6836 

516-
426-
6836 

msackstein17@gmail.com  0 0 2020 

35 Jesse St. John Western
New
England

Active 7 Sandcherry
Hill Lane 

Wynantskill NY 12198 518-
312-
5022 

518-
312-
5022 

518-
312-
5022 

jessestjohn3435@yahoo.com Field Official 0 0 2010 

36 Kevin Thompson Western
New
England

Active 210 Mount
Hope Drive 

Albany NY 12202 518-
522-
2092 

518-
522-
2092 

518-
522-
2092 

kevint51@me.com Field Official Head Line
Judge 

Line
Judge 

2014 

37 Andrew Topps Western
New
England

Active 7507 East
Windsor Ave 

Scottsdale AZ 85257 708-
250-
2337 

708-
250-
2337 

708-
250-
2337 

andrewtopps@gmail.com  DJ/LJ   

38 Ben Truskowski Western
New
England

Active 68 Mohegan
Street 

Pittsfield MA 01201 413-
841-
2003 

413-
841-
2003 

413-
841-
2003 

bentruskowski@gmail.com Field Official 0 0  

39 Andrew
M

Vega Western
New
England

Active 1965
Northampton
St 

Holyoke MA 01040 413-
214-
9379 

413-
214-
9379 

413-
214-
9379 

avega0988@hotmail.com Field Official Head
Linesman 

Side
Judge 

2015 

40 Mark Zides Western
New
England

Active 43 Pond
Park Road 

Woodstock NY 12498 914-
466-
9016 

845-
679-
9447 

914-
466-
9016 

zebra@camptowanda.com Associate Observer Observer 1974 
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